(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Hand Phone of new generation.
●    Personal computers.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Small size with the electrode attached to the ferrite RI core directly.

       DCR: Milli-ohm meter.
       Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SPU  0503 - 6R8    N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 220 : 22μH)
1
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 1
Codes A B C (Max) D E G H I J
SPU0302 3.85±0.30 3.85±0.30 2.00 3.90±0.20 1.60 3.20 1.90 3.00 4.55
SPU0303 3.85±0.30 3.85±0.30 3.00 3.90±0.20 1.60 3.20 1.90 3.00 4.55
SPU0415 3.85±0.30 3.85±0.30 1.50 4.80 max. 1.60 3.00 2.00 2.60 5.20
SPU0502 5.30max 5.30max 2.00 5.70±0.40 1.60 4.20 1.90 3.90 5.70
SPU0503 5.30max 5.30max 3.00 5.70±0.40 1.60 4.20 1.90 3.90 5.70
SPU0603 5.90±0.20 5.90±0.20 3.00 6.40±0.30 2.40 4.70 2.70 4.40 6.50
2
PCB Pattern
I
H
J
C
A
B
E
G
D
22
0
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPU 0502 / 0503 / 0603 TYPE
0502 0503 0603 0502 0503 0603
R47 0.47 N 0.015 0.010 - 2.330 4.820 -
R82 0.82 N - - 0.013 - - 4.800
1R0 1.0 N 0.024 0.015 0.014 2.270 4.000 4.700
1R1 1.1 N - 0.020 - - 3.870 -
1R2 1.2 N 0.044 0.022 0.016 2.150 3.800 3.900
1R5 1.5 N 0.045 0.026 0.018 2.000 3.000 3.520
1R8 1.8 N - - 0.019 - - 3.250
2R0 2.0 N 0.046 0.027 0.022 1.900 2.920 2.950
2R2 2.2 N 0.059 0.029 0.022 1.630 2.410 2.950
2R5 2.5 N - - 0.024 - - 2.750
3R0 3.0 N - - 0.027 - - 2.550
3R3 3.3 N 0.073 0.040 0.030 1.340 1.950 2.450
3R5 3.5 N 0.073 0.040 - 1.340 1.950 -
3R9 3.9 N - 0.042 0.034 - 1.930 2.350
4R1 4.1 N 0.087 - - 1.140 - -
4R7 4.7 N 0.087 0.052 0.042 1.140 1.600 2.250
5R6 5.6 N - 0.052 0.048 - 1.600 2.050
6R2 6.2 N - 0.062 - - 1.550 -
6R8 6.8 N 0.105 0.068 0.054 0.950 1.510 1.850
8R2 8.2 N 0.139 0.084 0.058 0.900 1.380 1.650
100 10 M 0.150 0.090 0.065 0.760 1.330 1.450
120 12 M - 0.120 0.082 - 1.060 1.350
150 15 M 0.210 0.142 0.096 0.630 1.050 1.250
180 18 M 0.270 0.192 0.110 0.600 0.900 1.150
220 22 M 0.275 0.208 0.140 0.560 0.860 0.980
270 27 M 0.452 0.222 0.170 0.480 0.750 0.900
330 33 M 0.455 0.257 0.210 0.440 0.720 0.800
390 39 M - 0.320 0.240 - 0.640 0.720
470 47 M 0.730 0.352 0.280 0.350 0.620 0.700
560 56 M - 0.459 0.340 - 0.530 0.660
680 68 M 0.935 0.525 0.410 0.300 0.510 0.580
820 82 M 1.300 0.770 0.490 0.270 0.480 0.520
101 100 M 1.500 0.801 0.550 0.230 0.430 0.460